

SB092\_J.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB23-092 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 19, line 3, strike "\$4,516,267" and
- 2 substitute "\$611,870".
- 3 Page 19, line 7, strike "\$412,680" and substitute "\$24,370".
- 4 Page 19, line 8, strike "1.0 FTE;" and substitute "0.3 FTE;"
- 5 Page 19, line 9, strike "\$186,665 for operating expenses;" and substitute
- 6 "\$87,500 for operating expenses; and".
- 7 Page 19, strike line 10 and substitute "(c) \$500,000 for agrivoltaics
- 8 grants."
- 9 Page 19, strike line 11 through 14.
- 10 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.

\*\* \*\*